Notice of Exemption

To: Office of Planning and Research *For U.S. Mail:* P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 **From:** Department of Fish and Wildlife 1701 Nimbus Road Rancho Cordova, CA 95670



Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814

Project Title: Eisenmann Project (Lake Alteration Agreement EPIMS Notification No. LAK-55296-R2.)

Project Location: The project is located at Clear Lake, in the County of Lake, State of California; Latitude 39.00380, Longitude -122.70712 (WGS 84 datum, decimal degrees); 10860 North Dr. Clearlake, CA 95422; Assessor's Parcel Number 036-051-150-000.

Project Description: The California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW) has executed Lake Alteration Agreement EPIMS Notification Number LAK-55296 -R2, pursuant to Section 1602 of the Fish and Game Code to the project Applicant, Mark Eisenmann.

The project is limited to the installation of 60 linear feet of rip rap to protect existing concrete seawall erosion. The rip rap will have a 3 foot base and height of 2 feet; a total of approximately 30 cubic yards of rock will be installed.

Additionally, there will be an installation of one 8-inch steel pile near on the north side of the existing boat lift structure and one PWC lift. PWC will be accessible from the lift.

Agency Approving Project: CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

Person or Public Agency Carrying out Project: Mark Eisenmann

Exempt Status:

Signature:

Statutory Exemption. 15301 and 15304

Categorical Exemption. Type – Class 1 and 4; California Code of Regulations, title 14, sections (15301-15304)

Reasons why project is exempt: Class 1 because the project consists of the operation, repair, maintenance, permitting, leasing, licensing, or minor alteration of existing public or private structures, facilities, mechanical equipment, or topographical features, involving negligible or no expansion of existing or former use. Class 4 because the project consists of a minor alteration to Clear Lake and does not involve the removal of healthy, mature, or scenic trees.

CDFW Contact Person: Hailey Donaldson, Environmental Scientist, (916) 216-6253

Tanya Shiya

Date: <u>12/20/2024</u>

Tanya Sheya, Environmental Program Manager

Duic: <u>12/20/2024</u>